Dr. RANJINI MANIAN

Founder Chairperson Global Adjustments Foundation

Dr. Ranjini Manian's contribution to the development of Indian Culture is unique. For the past 22 years, she has spread intercultural business understanding among Foreign Direct Investors via **Global Adjustments.**

She currently focusses all her energies as the Founder Chairperson of Global Adjustments Foundation empowering young Indians to maximise their potential. She mentors and educates them on a variety of life skills. Her free workshops are aimed at the physical, intellectual, emotional and holistic development of young women. Global Adjustments Foundation has touched over 30,000 lives in the past year. Every half hour a student or a young woman is made ready to make a difference in the world.



Editor of India's only cultural magazine for expatriates – **Culturama.** Armed with a doctorate in literature for Business Excellence and Cross Culture and having served on the Harvard Women's leadership board, Ranjini is committed to enhancing the success of global Indians. In her role as an author, cross-cultural consultant and speaker, Ranjini has many achievements to her credit. To name a few – she has written "Doing Business in India for Dummies", "Upworldly Mobile" and "Make it in India".